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Juan C. Alvarado, CRRA Michael Brechlin

American Gas Association Arkansas Public Service Commission

400 N. Capitol St., NW 1000 Center Street

Washington, D.C.  20001 Little Rock, AR  72201

jalvarado@aga.org michael.brechlin@arkansas.gov

301‐873‐5173 501‐682‐5873

Emil Avram (Speaker) Nathan Brennan

Dominion Energy Wyoming Public Service Commission

2515 Warren Ave

Niklas Banka, CFA (SURFA Board) Ste 300

Roanoke Gas Company Cheyenne, WY  82002

P.O. Box 13007 nathan.brennan@wyo.gov

Roanoke, VA  24030

Nik_Banka@RoanokeGas.com Thomas E. Broady

540‐777‐3835 Louisiana Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 91154

Michael Bates Baton Rouge, WY 70821

MGE Energy Inc. Thomas.Broady@la.gov

623 Railroad St. 225‐342‐4444

Madison, WI  53793

mbates@mge.com Chad M. Callahan

503‐804‐2515 Tucson Electric Power Company

88 E. Broadway Blvd.

Chris Beam (Speaker) Tucson, AZ  85701

Appalachian Power Company ccallahan@tep.com

520‐884‐3775

Timothy E. Biller

Hunton Andrew Kurth LLP Douglas H. Carlisle, CRRA

951 E Byrd St. Market Compass

Richmond, VA  23219 P.O. Box 12372

tbiller@hunton.com Columbia, S.C. 29211

804‐788‐8756 econcarlisle@gmail.com

803‐429‐8392

Allison A. Boone

Alabama Power Company Patrick Carr

600 18th Street North Virginia State Corporation Commission

Bin 17N‐0040 1300 East Main Street

Mountain Brook, AL  35223 Utility Accounting and Finance

aaboone@southernco.com Richmond, VA  23219

205‐257‐6262 patrick.carr@scc.virginia.gov
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John Cassidy, CRRA Leja Courter

Residential Utility Consumer Office Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor

1110 W. Washington St., Suite 220 115 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ  85007 Suite 1500 South

jcassidy@azruco.gov Indianapolis, IN  46204

602‐364‐4843 lcourter@oucc.in.gov

317‐797‐7926

Barbara Chapman (SURFA Board) (Moderator)

Fitch Ratings James E. Coyne (Speaker)

33 Whitehall St. Concentric Energy Advisors

New York, NY 10004 293 Boston Post Road West

barbara.chapman@fitchratings.com Suite 500

646‐582‐4886 Marlborough, MA  01752

concentric Energy Advisors

Joe Christian

Atmos Energy Jason A. Cross

5420 Lyndon Baines Johnson Freeway NAVFAC ‐ Naval Facilities Eng'g Syst. Command

Suite 1600 7114 York Road

Dallas  TX  75240 Baltimore, MD  21212

joe.christian@atmosenergy.com jason.a.cross10.civ@us.navy.mil

214.303.9199 307‐851‐6760

Mark A. Cicchetti, CRRA, (SURFA Pres.) Dylan W. D'Ascendis, CRRA, CVA (Moderator)

Florida Public Service Commission ScottMadden, Inc.

6290 Hines Hill Circle 3000 Atrium Way

Tallahassee, FL  32312 Suite 200

mcicchet@psc.state.fl.us Mount Laurel, NJ  08054

850‐508‐4141 ddascendis@scottmadden.com

609‐680‐8695

Casey J. Coleman

The Utah Division of Public Utilities Dan Daves

160 East 300 South Wyoming Public Service Commission

4th Floor 1000 Center Street

Salt Lake City, UT  84114 Little Rock, AR  72203

ccoleman@utah.gov daniel.daves@arkansas.gov

801 530‐6775 501‐682‐5744

Bob A. Davis Michael Gaugler (Speaker)

The Utah Division of Public Utilities Janney Montgomery Scott

160 East 300 South 4th Floor, PO BOX 146751 mgaugler@janney.com

Heber Wells Building, 4th Floor

Salt Lake City, UT  84114

radavis@utah.gov

801‐530‐6657
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Shawn Dellinger Mike Gleason CRRA

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor Virginia State Corporation Commission

7460 N College Ave. Division of Utility Accounting & Finance

Suite 1500 South 4th Floor Tyler Bldg. ‐  P.O. Box 1197

Indianapolis, IN  46204 Richmond, VA  23218

sdellinger@oucc.in.gov Mike.Gleason@scc.virginia.gov

317‐3713‐705 804‐741‐9743

Heike Doerr (Speaker) Greg Gordon (Speaker)

S&P Global Market Intelligence Zimmer Partners, LP

Heike.Doerr@s&pglobal.com GGordon@zimmerpartners.com

Bentley Erdwurm Shaan Goswami (Speaker)

Residential Utility Consumer Office Goldman Sachs

1110 W Washington St Ste 220 shaan.goswami@gs.com

Phoenix,  AZ  85007

berdwurm@azruco.gov John Graham, Ph.D. (Speaker)

602‐364‐4842 Duke University

john.graham@duke.edu

Chris A. Felan CFA

Atmos Energy John Gunnells (Speaker)

4804 Coventry Lane American Gas Association

Arlington, TX  76017 jgunnells@aga.org

christopher.felan@atmosenergy.com

214‐504‐8897 Marc Jonathan Hoffer

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Jason Field 400 North St

RGC Resources, Inc. Harrisburg, PA  17120

519 Kimball Avenue, NE mhoffer@pa.gov

Roanoke, VA  24030 717‐787‐1869

jason_field@rgcresources.com

540‐777‐3997 Christine Maloni Hoover, JD (Speaker)

Pennsylvania Office of Consumer Advocate

Jared Geiger choover@paoca.org

Atmos Energy Corporation

5420 LBJ Fwy Ste 1500 Dallas, TX 75240 Matthew R. Howard

Dallas, TX 75240 ScottMadden, Inc

JARED.GEIGER@ATMOSENERGY.COM 1900 West Park Drive

214‐206‐2809 Suite 250

Westborough, MA  01581

Phil Gereaux, CRRA mhoward@scottmadden.com

Virginia State Corporation Commission 508‐202‐7925

Division of Utility Accounting & Finance

4th Floor Tyler Bldg. ‐  P.O. Box 1197 Judge Jehmal Hudson, Chairman, (Speaker)

Richmond, VA  23218 Virginia State Corporation Commission

Phillip.Gereaux@scc.virginia.gov 1300 E Main St.

804‐371‐1557 Richmond, VA  23219
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David Huff Ryan M. Kucan

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ScottMadden, Inc.

400 North Street 1900 West Park Drive

Harrisburg, PA  17105 Suite 250

dhuff@pa.gov Westborough, MA  01581

717‐705‐0934 rkucan@scottmadden.com

647‐401‐7609

Tyler Hunt

Virginia State Corporation Commission Kaleb G. Lantrip

1300 E Main St. Indiana Utility Consumer Counselor

Richmond, VA  23219 115 West Washington Street

Tyler.Hunt@scc.virginia.gov Suite 1500 South

Indianapolis, IN  46204

Jake Jackson klantrip@oucc.in.gov

Arkansas Public Service Commission 317‐692‐1509

1000 Center Street

Little Rock, AR  72203 John Lonski (Speaker)

jjackson@psc.state.ar.us Thru the Cycle

501‐682‐5986 jlonski@thruthecycle.com

Judge Judith Williams Jagdmann (Speaker) Andrea Macgill

Virginia State Corporation Commission Virginia State Corporation Commission

1300 E Main St. 1300 E Main St

Richmond, VA  23219 Richmond, VA  23238

andrea.macgill@scc.virginia.gov

Ed Kaufman, CRRA (Moderator) 804‐371‐9064

Virginia State Corporation Commission

P.O. Box 1197 F. M. "Rusty" Maddox, CRRA

Richmond, VA  23218 Virginia State Corporation Commission

Edward.Kaufman@SCC.Virginia.gov Division of Utility Accounting & Finance

804‐371‐9958 4th Floor Tyler Bldg. ‐  P.O. Box 1197

Richmond, VA 23218

Jim Kibler (Speaker) rusty.maddox@scc.virginia.gov

ONE Future 804‐371‐9296

jimk@nextparadigmadvisorsllc.com

Dustin Madsen, CPA (US, IL), CPA, CA, CDP

Steve Kihm, DBA, CFA (Speaker) Emrydia Consulting Corporation

Citizens Utility Board of Wisconsin 89 Auburn Springs Blvd SE

kihm@cubwi.org Calgary, CA T3M0Z4

dustin@mcprof.ca

403‐869‐9294
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Mike Maker Curt Mouring

NewGen Strategies Florida Public Service Commission

911‐A Commerce Road 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd

Annapolis, MD  21401 Tallahassee, FL  32299‐0850

mmaker@newgenstrategies.net cmouring@psc.state.fl.us

443.951.0355 850‐413‐6427

Michael Marchand, CRRA Marcos Munoz, CFA

Arkansas Public Service Commission Iowa Office of Consumer Advocate

P.O. Box 400 1375 East Court Avenue

Little Rock, AR  72203‐0400 Des Moines, IA 50319

michael.marchand@arkansas.gov marcos.munoz@oca.iowa.gov

501‐682‐5846 515‐725‐7208

Liz McGlone Dave Murray, CRRA

South Carolina Office of Regulatory Staff Missouri Office of Public Counsel

1401 Main St., Ste 900 200 Madison St.

Columbia, SC  29201 Jefferson City, MO  65101

lmcglone@ors.sc.gov david.murray@opc.mo.gov

803‐737‐0580 573‐522‐6189

Bernard L. McNamee (Speaker) Jennifer Nelson, CFA

McGuireWoods LLP Concentric Energy Advisors

bmcnamee@mwcllc@com 293 Boston Post Road West

Suite 500

Richard A. Michelfelder, Ph.D. (Speaker) Marlborough, MA 01752

Rutgers University School of Business ‐ Camden jnelson@ceadvisors.com

844 W SHORE DR 508‐263.6292

Brigantine, NJ  08302

richmich@rutgers.edu Guy Novello

609‐214‐0986 Connecticut Public Utilities Regulatory Authority

156 Haynes Road

Jeff Michlik, CRRA, CFA Avon, CT 06001

Residential Utility Consumer Office gaetano.novello@ct.gov

1110 W. Washington St., Suite 220 203‐695‐1424

Phoenix, AZ  85007

jmichlik@azruco.gov

602‐364‐4837 Carla Nunes, CFA, ABV, CEIV (Speaker)

Kroll

Karen Morgan, CFA Carla.Nunes@kroll.com

Bates White Economic Consulting

2001 K St NW North Building Tommy Oliver, CRRA (Moderator)

Suite 500 Roanoke Gas Company

Washington, D.C. 20006 P. O. Box 13007

karen.morgan@bateswhite.com Roanoke, VA  24030

301‐221‐1569 tommy_oliver@rgcresources.com

540‐777‐3985
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David Parcell, CRRA

Technical Associates, Inc. Rachel Schlensker, CRRA

2218 Worchester Road 400 North Street

Midlothian, VA  23113 Harrisburg, PA  17120

parcelld@tai‐econ.com rschlenske@pa.gov

804‐794‐8919 717‐783‐5769

Ryan Pfaff, CFA Rita Scuris, CFA (SURFA Sec./Treas.)

Polk & Vine, LLC Connecticut Public Utilities Regulatory Authority

11605 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy Ste. G 10 Franklin Square

Leawood, KS  66211 New Britain, CT  06051

rpfaff@polkvine.com Rita.Scuris@ct.gov

913‐735‐7683 860‐794‐6147

Donna Pippert, CRRA Emily Sears, CRRA (SURFA V.P) (Speaker)

Virginia State Corporation Commission Public Utility Commission of Texas

Division of Utility Accounting & Finance 1701 Congress Ave.

4th Floor Tyler Bldg. ‐  P.O. Box 1197 Austin, TX  78701

Richmond, VA  23218 Emily.Sears@puc.texas.gov

donna.pippert@scc.virginia.gov 512‐936‐7224

804‐371‐9358

Wes Selinger

Dan Pozefsky American Water

Residential Utility Consumer Office wesley.selinger@amwater.com

1110 W. Washington St., Suite 220 217‐638‐0930

Phoenix, AZ  85007

dpozefsky@azruco.gov Todd Shipman

602‐364‐4839 Utility Credit Consultancy LLC

PO Box 1604

John Quackenbush, CRRA, CFA East Orleans, MA  02643

JQR Resources, LLC tshipman@utility‐credit.com

46320 Station Road 857‐260‐0656

New Buffalo,, MI  49117

john.quackenbush@jqresources.com Randall Short, CRRA

269‐586‐3142 Appalachian Power Company

500 Lee Street, East

Geofrey Rush, CRRA Laidley Tower, Suite 800

Oklahoma Corporation Commission Charleston, WV  25301

2101 North Lincoln Blvd. rrshort@aep.com

Oklahoma City, OK  73105‐2000 304 348 4141

Geoffrey.Rush@occ.ok.gov

Ryan Wobbrock CRRA (SURFA Board)(Moderator)

Isaac Stroup, CRRA Moody's Investors Service

Oklahoma Corporation Commission 7 WTC@250 Greenwich Street

2101 North Lincoln Blvd. New York, NY  10007

Oklahoma City, OK  73105‐2000 Ryan.Wobbrock@moodys.com

isaac.stroup@occ.ok.gov 212‐553‐7104

405‐521‐4114
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Kenneth Sulma

Iowa Utilities Board

1375 E Court Ave

Des Moines, IA  50319

kenneth.sulma@iub.iowa.gov

515‐725‐7393

Joe Terry

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

11331 Chinden Blvd

Building 8 Suite 201‐A

Boise, ID  83714

joseph.terry@puc.idaho.gov

208‐334‐0349

Shannon Todd, CRRA

Liberty Utilities (Central)

114 Jawanda Lane

Searcy, AR  72143

Shannon.Todd@libertyutilities.com

501‐827‐8604

Phat Tran

North Carolina Utilities Commission

4326 Mail Service Center

430 N. Salisbury Street (27603)

Raleigh, NC  27699‐4326

phat.tran@psncuc.nc.gov

919‐733‐0895

Tariq Usman

Railroad Commission of Texas

1701 N. Congress

Austin, TX  78711

tariq.usman@rrc.texas.gov

512‐463‐ 7395


